## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4621004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NARAYAN KRISHNAN	09/02/2015
SANTANAM SRIDHAR	09/02/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUKS ENGINEERING LTD.
Street Address:	18 AUTOMATIC ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 18
City:	BRAMPTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6S5N5

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15517309

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168657000

USPTOMail@mcmillan.ca Email:

**Correspondent Name:** MCMILLAN LLP

Address Line 1: **BROOKFIELD PLACE, SUITE 4400** 

Address Line 2: **181 BAY STREET** 

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800117-250304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH BIRD
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Bird/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=800117\_250304\_Assignment#page1.tif source=800117 250304 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043748 FRAME: 0019** 504574293

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned inventors: KRISHNAN, Narayan whose complete address is 18 Estateview Circle, Brampton, Ontario L6P 0R4, Canada; and SRIDHAR, Santanam whose complete address is 2 Wikander Way, Brampton, Ontario L6V 3X3, Canada; for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ruks Engineering Ltd. ("Assignee"), whose complete address is 18 Automatic Road, Unit 18, Brampton, Ontario L6S 5N5, Canada, and Assignee's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled "Exhaust Air Odor Removal System" and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said Assignee at Assignee's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECU	TED at,	Α
Witness:	Signature	Inventor: KRISHNAN, Narayan
	SHURTI NAICREIZ Print	Date: Sof 62 2015
Witness:	Signature	Inventor: SRIDHAR, Santanam
	SKUKTI NACKER.	Date: Sep 2/2015.

PATENT REEL: 043748 FRAME: 0020

# <u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

The undersign	ned hereby a	ccepts the above assignment.
EXECUTED	at , 2015.	thisday o
		Ruks Engineering Ltd.
		By: (Signature)
		Name: MARAYAN (ILPIS) ILRISHMAN (Please Print)
		Title: Plessdent Ond CFo (Please Print)

**RECORDED: 09/30/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043748 FRAME: 0021